
 

 

 
 

PDI Issue: December 27, 2021 
 
 
 

TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
Tarlac II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (TARELCO II) thru the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
invites Contractors/Suppliers to apply for accreditation to be eligible to bid for the 
requirements stated below. 
 

A. BIDDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 69KV LINE AND SUBSTATION IN SAN 
NICOLAS BALAS, CONCEPCION TARLAC 
 

Lot Particulars PCAB Requirement
 Approved Budget 

for the Contract 

 Cost of Bidding 

Documents 

1 Construction of 69 KV and Double Circuit Primary Lines
At least Category B and Medium A on 

Electrical Works 90,205,140.79             50,000.00            

2 Construction Site and Fencing (Design and Build) Category B and up 38,700,000.00             25,000.00            

3
Installation, Testing and Supply of 20MVA Power Transformer 

including Spare Part
N/A

23,100,000.00             23,000.00            

4
Installation, Testing and Supply of Equipment and Parts of Control 

and Protection
N/A

28,770,000.00             25,000.00             
 

Date & Time of Opening of Bids (Lot 1 and 2):

Date & Time of Opening of Bids (Lot 3 and 4):

January 31, 2022 @ 08:30 AM

January 31, 2022 @ 09:00 AM

January 31, 2022 @ 01:00 PM

Date & Time of Pre-Bid Conference (Lot 3 and 4):

Deadline for the Submission of Bids:

RFSC

December 28-29, 2021 and January 3, 2022

January 4-10, 2022

January 11-17, 2022

January 18, 2022 @ 09:00 AM

January 18, 2022 @ 01:00 PM

Source of Fund:

Submission of Letter of Intent and Accreditation Requirements:

Evaluation of the Accreditation Committee and Approval:

Issuance of Bidding Documents:

Date & Time of Pre-Bid Conference (Lot 1 and 2):

 
 

 
B. BIDDING FOR THE DESIGN AND BUILD OF 3-STOREY BUILDING 
Note: Contractors must have a PCAB Category B and up. 
 
 

Issuance of Bidding Documents:

Date & Time of Pre-Bid Conference:

Php. 34,800,000.00

Php. 25,000.00

RFSC AND GENERAL FUND

December 28-29, 2021 and January 3, 2022

January 4-10, 2022

January 11-17, 2022

Approved Budget for the Contract:

Cost of Bidding Documents:

Source of Fund:

Submission of Letter of Intent and Accreditation 

Requirements:

Evaluation of the Accreditation Committee and 

Approval:

Deadline for the Submission of Bids:

Date & Time of Opening of Bids:

January 19, 2022 @ 01:30 PM

February 02, 2022 @ 11:30 AM

February 02, 2022 @ 01:30 PM
 

 

 



 

 

 
 

C. BIDDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXTENSION OF FIRST FLOOR OF THE 
EC’S MAIN OFFICE 
Note: Contractors must have a PCAB with at least Category C. 
 
 

Issuance of Bidding Documents:

Date & Time of Pre-Bid Conference:

Php. 6,820,098.82

Php. 7,000.00

GENERAL FUND

December 28-29, 2021 and January 3, 2022

January 4-10, 2022

January 11-17, 2022

Approved Budget for the Contract:

Cost of Bidding Documents:

Source of Fund:

Submission of Letter of Intent and Accreditation 

Requirements:

Evaluation of the Accreditation Committee and 

Approval:

Deadline for the Submission of Bids:

Date & Time of Opening of Bids:

January 20, 2022 @ 01:30 PM

February 03, 2022 @ 11:30 AM

February 03, 2022 @ 01:30 PM
 

 
 

Accreditation Requirements may be acquired at Accreditation Committee Secretariat Mr. 
Bernie Rule thru accreditation@tarelco2.com and 0948-612-1774. 
 
Accredited Bidders may acquire the Bidding Documents to the BAC Secretariat upon 
payment of non-refundable fee.  
 
It is to be reiterated that ONLY ACCREDITED bidders are allowed to join the bidding. 
 
Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids shall be held via Zoom Meeting on the schedule 
stated above. 
  
TARELCO II reserves the right to reject any and all applications to pre-qualify and to bid 
without offering any reason, and waive any defect therein; and also reserves the right to 
increase or decrease the quantities of materials. 
  
Additional information shall be furnished upon request. Kindly send all communications to the 
BAC Secretariat, Ms. Kimberlee Dominguez at the address stated above; or at Telephone 
No. (045) 923-0460; or Fax No. (045) 609-0224; or email at bac@tarelco2.com. 

 
 
 
 

                               SGD 
         ANTONIO S. DAVID (R.E.E.) 

                      BAC Chairman 
 

mailto:accreditation@tarelco2.com

